

## FIVE-YEAR SUMMARY

Fujitsu Limited and Consolidated Subsidiaries

Years ended March 31	(Millions of yen)					
	JGAAP	IFRS				
	2014	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018
Revenue	¥4,762,445	¥4,762,445	¥4,753,210	¥4,739,294	¥4,132,972	<b>¥4,098,379</b>
Operating profit	142,567	147,275	178,628	120,612	117,455	<b>182,489</b>
Profit from continuing operations before income taxes	92,934	161,103	198,864	131,822	124,162	<b>242,488</b>
Profit for the year	55,873	122,010	145,011	90,421	95,317	<b>177,255</b>
Profit for the year attributable to owners of the parent	48,610	113,215	140,024	86,763	88,489	<b>169,340</b>
Total comprehensive income for the year	104,907	175,559	250,283	5,530	137,087	<b>229,583</b>
Total comprehensive income attributable to owners of the parent	95,912	161,531	240,329	8,860	129,191	<b>219,838</b>
Total equity	¥ 702,449	¥ 697,951	¥ 934,397	¥ 926,240	¥1,019,202	<b>¥1,204,902</b>
Total assets	3,079,534	3,105,937	3,271,121	3,226,303	3,191,498	<b>3,121,522</b>
Equity per share attributable to owners of the parent (Yen)	¥ 277.03	¥ 273.79	¥ 381.88	¥ 378.37	¥ 429.80	<b>¥ 528.38</b>
Basic earnings per share (Yen)	23.49	54.71	67.68	41.94	42.83	<b>82.53</b>
Diluted earnings per share (Yen)	23.49	54.71	67.64	41.93	42.83	<b>82.53</b>
Total equity attributable to owners of the parent	¥ 573,211	¥ 566,515	¥ 790,089	¥ 782,782	¥ 881,292	<b>¥1,087,797</b>
Equity attributable to owners of the parent ratio	18.6%	18.2%	24.2%	24.3%	27.6%	<b>34.8%</b>
Return on equity attributable to owners of the parent (ROE)	8.1%	23.2%	20.6%	11.0%	10.6%	<b>17.2%</b>
Price earnings ratio	26.56	11.41	12.10	9.94	15.90	<b>7.93</b>
Cash flows from operating activities	¥ 175,532	¥ 176,502	¥ 280,149	¥ 253,092	¥ 250,331	<b>¥ 200,415</b>
Cash flows from investing activities	(128,873)	(128,938)	(200,516)	(164,317)	(145,479)	<b>(22,578)</b>
Cash flows from financing activities	(44,794)	(46,217)	(17,327)	(67,741)	(98,896)	<b>(112,496)</b>
Cash and cash equivalents	301,162	301,162	362,028	380,810	383,969	<b>452,671</b>
Number of employees	162,393	162,393	158,846	156,515	155,069	<b>140,365</b>
Average number of temporary personnel	17,466	17,466	17,304	17,207	16,684	<b>16,106</b>

Notes: 1. The Fujitsu Group adopted International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) for the preparation of its consolidated financial statements in the year ended March 31, 2015. April 1, 2013 is the date of transition to IFRS.

2. Account names are under IFRS. Account names in JGAAP corresponding to names in IFRS are mainly as follows:

- Income (loss) before minority interests/Profit for the year
- Net income (loss)/Profit for the year attributable to owners of the parent
- Owners' equity/Total equity attributable to owners of the parent
- Owners' equity ratio/Equity attributable to owners of the parent ratio  
(Owners' equity: Total net assets – Subscription rights to shares – Non-controlling interests in consolidated subsidiaries)

3. Consumption taxes are not included in revenue.

4. Average number of temporary personnel includes contracted employees, part-time workers, and others but excludes temporary staff provided by agencies.

5. On November 1, 2017, the Company transferred a portion of the shares of Fujitsu TEN Limited (hereinafter "Fujitsu TEN") to DENSO Corporation. Accordingly, Fujitsu TEN has been classified as a discontinued operation, and revenue, operating profit, and profit before income taxes for the year ended March 31, 2017 have been restated accordingly.